



2026.09.02.12.20

\$~16 and 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 134/2017 and C.M. No.17781/2017 (stay)

M/S SHAKUN & CO (SERVICE) PVT LTD & ANR Appellants

Through: Mr. Jayant Mehra, Advocate with Mr.
Naveen Kumar, Advocate.

versus

ASHOK DUGGAL

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Advocate
with Mr. V.K. Malhotra, Advocate.

+ RSA 135/2017 and C.M. No.17784/2017 (stay)

M/S SHAKUN & CO (SERVICE) PVT LTD & ANR Appellants

Through: Mr. Jayant Mehra, Advocate with Mr.
Naveen Kumar, Advocate.

versus

ASHOK DUGGAL

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Advocate
with Mr. V.K. Malhotra, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

%

22.09.2017

1. Trial court records be positively requisitioned by the Registry
for the next date of hearing.

2. List on 7th February, 2018.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2017/Ne