



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RSA 134/2017 & CM APPL. 17781/2017
M/S SHAKUN & CO (SERVICE) PVT LTD & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Ms. Sunidhi Mittal, Advocate.

versus

ASHOK DUGGAL

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

%

07.02.2018

The learned counsel for the appellants seeks one last opportunity to obtain instructions and to study the case file.

Renotify on 04.05.2018.

It is clarified that no further adjournments shall be granted at the behest of the appellant.

Interim order to continue.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

FEBRUARY 07, 2018

RW