



2026.DHC.0120

\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 134/2017, CM APPL. 17781/2017

M/S SHAKUN & CO (SERVICE) PVT LTD & ANR Appellants

Through: Mr. Jayant Mehta, Mr. Sumit Nagpal
and Mr. Sajal Jain, Advocates.

versus

ASHOK DUGGAL Respondent

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Mr.
Siddharth Bhardwaj and Ms. Anjali
Sharma, Advocates.

+ RSA 135/2017, CM APPL. 17784/2017

M/S SHAKUN & CO (SERVICE) PVT LTD & ANR Appellants

Through: Mr. Jayant Mehta, Mr. Sumit Nagpal
and Mr. Sajal Jain, Advocates.

versus

ASHOK DUGGAL Respondent

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Mr.
Siddharth Bhardwaj and Ms. Anjali
Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

% **04.05.2018**

List on 17.05.2018.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

MAY 04, 2018

RW