



2023-04-05-29

\$~23 & 24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RSA 134/2017, C.M.No. 17781/2017
M/S SHAKUN & CO (SERVICE) PVT LTD & ANR..... Appellant
Through: Mr. Jayant Mehta, Mr. Sumit Nagpal and
Mr. Sajal Jain, Advs.

versus

ASHOK DUGGAL Respondent
Through: Mr. Siddharth Bhardwaj, Adv.
+ RSA 135/2017, C.M.No. 17784/2017
M/S SHAKUN & CO (SERVICE) PVT LTD & ANR Appellant
Through: Mr. Jayant Mehta, Mr. Sumit Nagpal and
Mr. Sajal Jain, Advs.

versus

ASHOK DUGGAL Respondent
Through: Mr. Siddharth Bhardwaj, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER
% **17.05.2018**

An adjournment is sought on account of learned counsel for the
respondent having fallen ill during the course of the day.

List on 27.07.2018.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

MAY 17, 2018/acm