



2026.06.02

\$~21&22.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 134/2017 & CM No.17781/2017 (for stay).

SHAKUN & CO (SERVICE) PVT LTD & ANR Appellants

Through: Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Mr. Sumit Nagpal and Mr. Sajal Jain, Advs.

versus

ASHOK DUGGAL Respondent

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi and Mr. Siddharth Bhardwaj, Advs.

AND

RSA 135/2017 & CM No.17784/2017 (for stay).

SHAKUN & CO (SERVICE) PVT LTD & ANR Appellants

Through: Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Mr. Sumit Nagpal and Mr. Sajal Jain, Advs.

versus

ASHOK DUGGAL Respondent

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi and Mr. Siddharth Bhardwaj, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **27.07.2018**

1. My attention has been drawn to page 106 of the paper book showing my appearance on behalf of the appellant in MCA No.20/04.
2. Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list before another Bench on 8th August, 2018.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

JULY 27, 2018

'pp'..