



2026-06-03 15:36:11

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 134/2017 & C.M. 17781/2017 (for stay)

M/S SHAKUN & CO. (SERVICE) PVT LTD
& ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Sumit Nagpal, Advocate

Versus

ASHOK DUGGAL

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amrit Kaur Oberoi &
Mr. Siddhartha Bhardwaj,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **08.08.2018**

Received on transfer.

At joint request, list on 22nd November, 2018.

SUNIL GAUR, J

AUGUST 08, 2018

r