



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RSA 134/2017 and CM No. 17781/2017

M/S SHAKUN & CO (SERVICE) PVT LTD & ANR Appellants
Through: Ms.Priyanka Anand, Advocate

versus

ASHOK DUGGAL Respondent
Through: Mr.D.S.Vohra, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER
% **21.01.2019**

It is submitted on behalf of the respondent that the counsel is unwell.

The Trial Court Record is stated to have been received in RSA 135/2017.

Renotify for consideration of the formulation of the substantial question of law, if any, on 23.4.2019.

Interim order granted vide order dated 12.5.2017 is extended till the next date of hearing.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

JANUARY 21, 2019/sv