



\$~ 9-10 (*common order*)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 134/2017 & CM No.17781/2017

+ RSA 135/2017 & CM No.17784/2017

M/S SHAKUN & CO (SERVICE) PVT LTD & ANR..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Jayant Mehta, Advocate with
Mr. Sumit Nagpal, & Mr. Sajal Jain,
Advocate

versus

ASHOK DUGGAL

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Advocate
with Ms. Sonali S. Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA

ORDER

% **13.11.2019**

Be listed on 13th March, 2020.

R.K.GAUBA, J.

NOVEMBER 13, 2019

vk