



2026:DHC:6129

\$~13 & 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 134/2017 & CM APPL. 17781/2017**

M/S SHAKUN & CO (SERVICE) PVT LTD & ANR..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Sumit Nagpal, Advocate.
(M:9811051285)

versus

ASHOK DUGGAL Respondents

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Advocate.
(M:9871035764)

WITH

+ **RSA 135/2017 & CM APPL. 17784/2017**

M/S SHAKUN & CO (SERVICE) PVT LTD & ANR..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Sumit Nagpal, Advocate.

versus

ASHOK DUGGAL Respondent

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Advocate.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **13.03.2020**

Pass over is sought which is not possible as it is 3:15 p.m.

List on 7th August, 2020.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MARCH 13, 2020

dj