



2023.04.06.22

\$~85 and 86

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 134/2017 and CM 17781/2017

M/S SHAKUN & CO (SERVICE)

PVT LTD & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Appellant No. 2 in person

versus

ASHOK DUGGAL

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Adv.

+ RSA 135/2017 and CM 17784/2017

M/S SHAKUN & CO (SERVICE)

PVT LTD & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Appellant No. 2 in person

versus

ASHOK DUGGAL

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

20.04.2022

List on 12th July, 2022.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 20, 2022

r.bararia