



\$~43 and 44 (Appellate)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 134/2017 and CM APPL. 17781/2017 (stay)

M/S SHAKUN & CO (SERVICE)

PVT LTD & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

ASHOK DUGGAL

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Adv.

+ RSA 135/2017 and CM APPL. 17784/2017 (stay)

M/S SHAKUN & CO

(SERVICE) PVT LTD & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

ASHOK DUGGAL

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

12.07.2022

List on 23rd November 2022 for framing of substantial questions
of law as well as for disposal.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

JULY 12, 2022

r.bararia