



\$~23 & 24(Appellate)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 134/2017 & CM APPL.17781/2017

M/S SHAKUN & CO (SERVICE) PVT LTD & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr.Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

ASHOK DUGGAL

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Amrit Kaur Oberai, Adv.

+ RSA 135/2017 & CM APPL.17784/2017

M/S SHAKUN & CO (SERVICE) PVT LTD & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr.Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

ASHOK DUGGAL

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Amrit Kaur Oberai, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

23.11.2022

1. As it is 5 p.m. now, it is not possible to take up these matters today.

2. Re-notify on 25th April 2023 for disposal.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

NOVEMBER 23, 2022/kr