



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 134/2017 & CM APPL. 17781/2017-**

M/S SHAKUN & CO (SERVICE) PVT LTD & ANR..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

ASHOK DUGGAL

..... Respondent

**Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi and Mr.
Aditya Kumar, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

25.04.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

At joint request, list on 19.10.2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 25, 2023/ms