



2026:DHC:6129

\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 134/2017 and CM 17781/2017

M/S SHAKUN & CO (SERVICE) PVT LTD & ANR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal and
Mr. Gaurav Sindhwani, Advocates

versus

ASHOK DUGGAL

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Adv.

+ RSA 135/2017 and CM 17784/2017

M/S SHAKUN & CO (SERVICE) PVT LTD

& ANR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal and
Mr. Gaurav Sindhwani, Advocates

versus

ASHOK DUGGAL

.... Respondent

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

28.02.2024

%

1. The substantial question of law is yet to be framed in this appeal.

2. As this Court is sitting today only till lunch, renotify on 22 July



2026:DHC:6129

2024 for framing of substantial questions of law.

3. Both sides are directed to place on record short notes of their respective submissions not exceeding five pages each, after exchanging copies with each other at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing.

4. The submissions should also make reference to any judicial authorities on which learned Counsel seek to place reliance with the relevant paragraph numbers.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2024

yg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any