



2026:DHC:6129

\$~42 & 43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 134/2017 & CM APPL. 17781/2017

M/S SHAKUN & CO (SERVICE) PVT LTD & ANR. ...Appellants

Through: Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

ASHOK DUGGALRespondent

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi and Ms.
Pallavi Maurya, Advocates

43

+ RSA 135/2017 & CM APPL. 17784/2017

M/S SHAKUN & CO (SERVICE) PVT LTD & ANR.Appellants

Through: Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

ASHOK DUGGALRespondent

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi and Ms.
Pallavi Maurya, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

22.07.2024

1. At joint request, list on 06.12.2024.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 22, 2024/ns

Click here to check corrigendum, if any