



2026:DHC:6129

\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 134/2017 & CM APPL. 17781/2017

M/S SHAKUN & CO (SERVICE) PVT LTD & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sindhwani, Adv.

versus

ASHOK DUGGAL

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Gayatri Srivastava and Ms. Amrit
Kaur Oberoi, Advs.

13

+ RSA 135/2017 & CM APPL. 17784/2017

M/S SHAKUN & CO (SERVICE) PVT LTD & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Gaurav Sindhwani, Adv.

versus

ASHOK DUGGAL

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Gayatri Srivastava and Ms. Amrit
Kaur Oberoi, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

06.12.2024

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the appellants, list these matters for consideration on 14.04.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 6, 2024/p/sd