



\$~44 & 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 134/2017 & CM APPL. 17781/2017

M/S SHAKUN & CO (SERVICE) PVT LTD & ANR

.....Appellants

Through:

versus

ASHOK DUGGAL

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Advocate.

+ RSA 135/2017 & CM APPL. 17784/2017

M/S SHAKUN & CO (SERVICE) PVT LTD & ANR

.....Appellants

Through:

versus

ASHOK DUGGAL

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

19.08.2025

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 03rd December 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

AUGUST 19, 2025

SS