



\$~28 & 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RSA 134/2017 & CM APPL. 17781/2017

M/S SHAKUN & CO (SERVICE) PVT LTD & ANRAppellants
Through: Mr. Vaibhav Chawla, Advocate

versus

ASHOK DUGGALRespondent
Through: Mr. Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Advocate.

+ RSA 135/2017 & CM APPL. 17784/2017
M/S SHAKUN & CO (SERVICE) PVT LTD & ANRAppellants
Through: Mr. Vaibhav Chawla, Advocate

versus

ASHOK DUGGALRespondent
Through: Mr. Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **03.12.2025**

At request made by learned counsel for the appellants, who is stated to be facing a medical emergency, which is not opposed by learned counsel for the respondent, re-notify on 02nd April 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025/ak