



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 134/2017, CM APPL. 17781/2017

RSA 135/2017, CM APPL. 17784/2017

M/S SHAKUN & CO (SERVICE) PVT LTD & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

ASHOK DUGGAL

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi and
Ms. Prashansa Srivastava, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. Submissions heard.

2. Judgment reserved.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 30, 2026/R